
STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

Senate Bill No. 2271 - Funding Summary

Base
Budget

Senate
Changes

Senate
Version

Department of Health and 
Human Services
Residential facility rate 

administration
$3,418,604 $3,418,604

Total all funds $0 $3,418,604 $3,418,604
Less estimated income 0 1,709,302 1,709,302
General fund $0 $1,709,302 $1,709,302

FTE 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill total
Total all funds $0 $3,418,604 $3,418,604
Less estimated income 0 1,709,302 1,709,302
General fund $0 $1,709,302 $1,709,302

FTE 0.00 0.00 0.00

Senate Bill No. 2271 - Department of Health and Human Services - Senate Action

This bill appropriates $3,418,604, of which $1,709,302 is from the general fund to the Department of Health and 
Human Services to determine and administer adult residential facility payment rates.

North Dakota Legislative Council SB2271


